Contracts (Prof. AR)
SCHEDULE OF READING ASSIGNMENTS
Part I & II
This schedule of class meetings and reading assignments is likely to change. In general, read ahead an additional two cases (from where we left off)
for each successive class.  See the “Class Policies” document for more information about reading expectations and class meeting times/format.
Text = Epstein, etal., Making and Doing Deals: Contracts in Context (6th ed. 2022)
RST = Restatement Second of Contracts, located in the statutory supplement or online
UCC = Uniform Commercial Code, located in the statutory supplement or online (for Article 1, references are to the 2001 official text)

How does the UCC differ from the RST in terms of its authority
and scope? What is the relationship between these two
“codifications”?
Rule Synthesis
How do the rules on ads fit within the previous rules on offers
generally?  How would you organize an outline of the
materials so far on assent?
 DATE TOPIC READING GOALS & QUESTIONS
2
4 Th 1/29 Destruction of the offer
 Dickinson v. Dodds (QUIZ)
 Beall v. Beall (QUIZ)
 Text 96-104, 107-08, 113-20
 UCC § 2-205
 Problems on Merchant’s Firm Offer
(posted)
Reading Statutes
Read 2-205 and make a list of every element that the statute
requires for the creation of a “firm offer.” Using the language
of the section, identify the consequences of creating a firm
offer, as well as the two possible ways of determining the
duration of a firm offer.  Use this rubric to answer the
questions in the posted exercise.
5 F 1/30 Method & manner of acceptance
 La Salle v. Vega (QUIZ)
 Davis v. Jacoby
 Text 126-30, 137-46
 RST §§ 32, 50(1)
 UCC § 2-206
Clarifying Doctrine
If the two parties in La Salle signed both signed the contract of
sale, then why does the plaintiff/buyer lose? What rule
explains this result?
Practice Point: Drafting
Which party do you think drafting party in La Salle include the
rider regarding the effective execution of the contract of sale?
6 W 2/4 Attempted revocation
 Ellefson v. Megadeth
 Marchiondo v. Scheck (QUIZ)
 Text 166-71
 RST §§ 45, 63, 66
Practice Point: Arguing in the Alternative
Go back to Davis after reading Marchiondo.  Based on the
latter case, what alternative arguments would you have made
for the Davises regarding acceptance?  In other words, if Davis
had found the contract to be unilateral, can the Davises still
win?
Practice Point: Preparing for Remand
What should counsel for the seller do following the decision
for the broker in Marchiondo?  Can seller still win this case?
What argument should he make and what facts would he
need to support it?
3
 DATE TOPIC READING GOALS & QUESTIONS
7 Th 2/5 Deviant acceptances: The common law
mirror image rule
 Gresser v. Hotzler (QUIZ)
 Fairmount Glass v. Crunden-Martin, 51
S.W. 196 (Ct App KY 1899)
 Text 176, 179-86
 RST §§ 58, 59, 61
Policy & Theory
What justifies the common law “mirror image” rule? Under